### 502160986 12/13/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Design Integrity, Inc.	12/05/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sealed Air Corporation (US)	
Street Address:	200 Riverfront Boulevard	
City:	Elmwood Park	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07407	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13711997

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 8644332831

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 864-433-2333

Email: vivian.west@sealedair.com
Correspondent Name: Sealed Air Corporation
Address Line 1: 100 Rogers Bridge Road

Address Line 2: PO Box 464

Address Line 4: Duncan, SOUTH CAROLINA 29334

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D-44755-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas C. lagaly

Total Attachments: 3

source=D44755ASSIGNTOSAC#page1.tif source=D44755ASSIGNTOSAC#page2.tif source=D44755RECDESIGNTOSAC#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029459 FRAME: 0053

CH \$40,00 1371

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D-44755-01

# ASSIGNMENT OF WORLDWIDE RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Design Integrity, Inc., a corporation having its principal place of business at 1155 W. Fulton Market, Chicago, IL 60607, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has previously acquired an ownership interest in an invention entitled:

#### "DISPENSING AND SEALING SYSTEM"

("Invention"), as described in a patent application for U.S. Letters Patent, bearing attorney docket number D-44755-01, which is about to be filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("Application");

WHEREAS, Assignor acquired its ownership interest in the Invention by assignment from inventors Scott Rote, Mark Kurth, Kyle Koning, Dan Somen, and Dan Johnson, who jointly conceived and reduced the Invention to practice while employees of Assignor ("Design Integrity Inventors");

WHEREAS, Sealed Air Corporation (US), a corporation having a principal place of business at 200 Riverfront Blvd., Elmwood Park, NJ 07407-1033, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the Application and the Letters Patent to be issued upon the Application; and

WHEREAS, inventor Michael Knaak, an employee of Assignee, jointly conceived and reduced the Invention to practice along with the Design Integrity Inventors, and has separately executed an assignment to transfer all his right, title, and interest in and to the Invention to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and conveyed, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and the Application, including and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including all reissues or reexaminations thereof, and all rights to claim priority in all countries on the basis of the Application, including all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the Invention in any foreign

Page 1 of 2

country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the Invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this Invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Assignor further covenants that it has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this Assignment, and that it will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to with respect to the Invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of the Invention in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this Invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this document on the date indicated below.

Design Integrity, Inc.

By: Scott Rote, Partner/V.P. of

Engineering

12/5/2012

Docket No.: D-44755-01

Based on FORM PTO-1695  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.				
Name(s) of conveying party or parties:	Name and address of receiving party:			
Design Integrity, Inc.	Sealed Air Corporation (US) 200 Riverfront Boulevard Elmwood Park, NJ 07407			
Additional name(s) of conveying party or parties attached?  Yes  No				
3. Nature of conveyance:   Assignment				
Execution date(s): December 5, 2012				
4. This document is to be recorded against the following patent or previously filed patent application:  US Serial No. 13/711,997, filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 12, 2012.				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the enclosed document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
	[20.54 P.C.]			
Thomas C. Lagaly Sealed Air Corporation	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$40.00			
P.O. Box 464 Duncan, South Carolina 29334-0464	Please charge this amount, as well as any necessary additional fees, to the deposit account listed below.			
	8. Deposit Account No.: <u>07-1765</u>			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page when charging to the deposit account)			
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  34,652  Registration No.  Signature  Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Mail documents to be recorded, with required cover sheet information, to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 029459 FRAME: 0056

**RECORDED: 12/13/2012**